The pro-forma financial information for the Company set out below comprises the unaudited
Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2018.

The unaudited Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position has been derived from the reviewed
Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2018 adjusted for the following transactions as if
they had occurred at 30 June 2018 (pro-forma transactions):

(a) the issue of 219,720,665 ordinary Shares at an issue price of 0.2 cents each per Share
to raise approximately $439,442 before expenses of the capital raising under the
Institutional Entitlement Offer; and

(b) the issue of 521,652,981 ordinary Shares at an issue price of 0.2 cents each per Share
to raise approximately $1,043,306 before expenses of the capital raising under the
Retail Entitlement Offer; and

(c) total costs expected to be incurred in connection with the Capital Raising of
approximately $148,542.

Actual
30-Jun-18

Pro-forma
Adjustments

Pro-forma
30-Jun-18

$'000 $'000  $'000

CURRENT ASSETS
   Cash and cash equivalents 627 1,334 1,961

Trade and other receivables 1,520

1,520

Inventories 1,601

1,601

Other assets 936

936

Total current assets 4,684 1,334 6,018

Rights Issue Offer Document
Pursuant to s708AA Corporations Act

12

Actual

30-Jun-18
Pro-forma

Adjustments
Pro-forma
30-Jun-18

 $'000 $'000  $'000

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

   Property, plant and equipment 490

490

Intangible assets 799

799

Total non-current assets 1,289 0 1,289

TOTAL ASSETS 5,973 1,334 7,307

   CURRENT LIABILITIES
   Trade and other payables 1,297

1,297

Interest bearing liabilities 1,818

1,818

Provisions 195

195

Total current liabilities 3,310 0 3,310

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
   Interest bearing liabilities 76

76

Provisions 42

42

Total non-current liabilities 118 0 118

TOTAL LIABILITIES 3,428 0 3,428

NET ASSETS 2,545 1,334 3,879

   EQUITY
   Issued capital 52,805 1,334 54,139

Accumulated losses (50,260)

(50,260)

TOTAL EQUITY 2,545 1,334 3,879

4. Effect of Capital Raising on control of Advanced

4.1 Present position

At the date of this Offer Document, the Company is of the view that there is no single entity
that controls the Company.

The top 20 Shareholders of the Company as at 19 July 2018 are as follows:

Shareholder Shares % issued
capital

DASI INVESTMENTS PTY LTD 137,195,568 6.17

WINDPAC PTY LTD 122,332,918 5.50

SCINTILLA STRATEGIC INVESTMENTS LIMITED 74,000,000 3.33

MR PETER RODNEY BOWER 67,000,000 3.01

RP INVEST PTY LTD ATF PALMER FAMILY RETIRE
ACCOUNT

63,500,000 2.86

MR CRAIG GRAEME CHAPMAN ATF NAMPAC